
XV RALLY COSTA BRAVA HISTÒRIC

21/04/2018 21:59:07
SECCIO01-04-JOKER
POS  DORS PILOTO-COPILOTO VEHICULO TOTAL PEN ANT CS18A

TRAM 18        
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TRAM 19        
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1 22 NOGAREDA - GIRALT       PORSCHE 911S COUPE          57.4        0     42.2      0.2      1.3     -0.1     -0.2     -0.4     -0.7      0.2      0.3      0.3      0.0     -0.2      3.9        3     -0.1      0.4      0.7      0.9      0.8      1.3      1.2       5.4 22

2 1 FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPE           60.7        0     47.3      0.2      1.1      0.0      0.0      0.0      0.2      0.3     -0.1     -0.8      0.4      0.4      3.5        1      0.1      0.3      0.3      0.8      1.3      1.5      1.6       5.9 1

3 60 POVEDA - JORDAN         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI         70.2        0     52.0      0.1      0.8      0.2      0.7      0.4      0.6      0.8      0.8      0.4      0.2      0.1      5.1       12     -0.1      0.1      1.1      1.3      1.7      1.6      2.2       8.1 60

4 6 DEFLANDRE - LAMBERT     PORSCHE 911                 71.4        0     55.8     -0.1      1.1     -0.2      0.4      0.7      0.3      0.0     -0.1     -0.6     -0.3     -0.6      4.4        5      0.2      0.4      0.3      1.0      0.7       0.8      1.0      4.4 6

5 2 MIRÓ - MATAVACAS        PORSCHE 911 SC              73.7        0     59.3      0.1      0.9      0.2      0.4      0.7      1.1      1.0      0.7     -0.7      0.0     -0.5      6.3       18      0.2      0.1      0.4      0.7      0.4      0.7      0.6      1.0      4.1 2

6 36 M.RIMBAU - VILATARSANA  SEAT 127                    82.8        0     57.5      0.1      2.1     -0.2      0.1      0.7      0.9      0.0      0.9      1.5      0.0     -0.5      7.0       22      0.4      0.3      1.0      2.2      3.5      2.0       3.2     12.6 36

7 9 REDO - MORAGAS          VOLVO AMAZON                86.0        0     57.5      0.1      0.9     -1.1     -0.6     -0.8     -0.5      0.3      0.0      0.7      0.5      0.3      5.8       15      0.1      0.9      1.7      2.2      2.6      3.0      3.5      14.0 9

8 8 LOPEZ - FERRÉS          VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO 1.6     90.2        0     64.3      0.4      1.5     -0.6     -0.2     -0.3      0.5      0.3     -0.4      0.1      0.5     -0.8      5.6       14      0.4      1.0      1.6      2.0      2.2      2.6      2.8      12.6 8

9 54 PEREZ - VIVES           VOLVO 240 TURBO             90.4        0     64.1      0.3      0.7      0.1      0.5      0.0     -0.3      0.8      0.6      0.4      0.2      0.5      4.4        8      0.8      0.9      2.7      2.9      3.2      3.3      4.1      17.9 54

10 3 CRUCIFIX - LIENNE       PORSCHE 911                102.7        0     83.4     -0.7      0.8     -0.3      0.1     -0.7     -0.6     -0.5     -0.3     -0.3     -0.1      0.1      4.5        9     -0.3      0.3      1.2      1.2      1.8      1.8       2.4      9.0 3

11 7 MOUSTAKAS - MOUSTAKAS   ALFA ROMEO ALFASUD         104.7        0     79.1      0.1      0.8     -0.1      0.3      0.1      0.4      0.4     -0.6      0.1      0.5      0.4      3.8        2      0.5      0.6      1.8      2.0      2.4      2.6      3.7      13.6 7

12 16 SAGI - SAGI             PORSCHE 911 S              107.7        0     79.8      0.0      1.0     -0.2      0.4     -0.4     -0.2      0.1     -0.9      0.4      0.2     -0.6      4.4        6     -0.4      0.4      1.7      2.5      3.0      3.0      3.0      14.0 16

13 47 MOLAS - PEDROSA         FORD ESCORT MK II RS 200    122.4        0    103.8      0.2      1.0      0.2      0.6      0.4      0.5      0.0      0.1      1.1      0.2     -0.1      4.4        7      0.0      0.4      1.1      1.5      1.7      2.0      2.4       9.1 47

14 5 DELAPORTAS - KOFINAS    VW GOLF GTI                131.6        0     96.2      0.5      1.3      0.4      0.9      0.2      1.1      1.4      0.8      1.4      0.9      0.0      8.9       27      1.2      1.0      1.6      2.1      2.2      2.7      2.7      13.5 5

15 56 TIBAU - ARDITE          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI        142.6        0    128.6      0.5      0.9     -0.2     -0.2      1.3      0.8      0.1      0.2      0.6      -0.1      4.9       11     -0.5     -0.9     -0.4      0.1      0.2      0.6      0.0      0.6      3.3 56

16 204 COSTA - PUMAROLA        HONDA XL 600 LM DAKAR      154.0        0    125.1     -0.9      0.0     -0.3      0.7       0.2     -0.7     -0.3     -0.5     -1.5     -1.8      6.9       21     -0.2     -0.6     -1.1      1.0      1.3      0.7      0.9      1.5      7.3 204

17 49 CAIGNIE - BOZET         PORSCHE 911 SC             154.0        0    115.8      0.1      1.0      0.9      1.1      0.2      0.5     -0.2      0.7       0.7     -0.5      5.9       16      0.0      1.0      1.4      2.6      2.0      1.9      3.0      2.9     14.8 49

18 20 GODFREY - GODFREY       FORD ESCORT                157.1        0    122.0      1.1      2.0      0.3      0.8      2.9      1.4     -0.8      0.3      1.5      1.0      0.3     12.4       31      0.3      0.9      1.6       2.8      1.4      1.9      1.9     10.8 20

19 201 MARTI - TIBAU           HONDA AFRICA TWIN 650      169.7        0    124.7     -0.7     -0.3      0.3      0.8      0.6      1.3      1.0      0.8      0.5      0.3     -0.8      7.4       24      0.6      2.4      3.2      3.5      3.0      3.6      4.4      20.7 201

20 4 KONTARATOS - TSITSILONIS PORSCHE 911 SC             177.8        0    115.1      0.1      1.5     -0.1      0.6      0.5      0.3      0.6      1.1      1.2      0.0     -0.7      6.7       19      0.1      0.7      1.6      2.3      2.3      2.8      3.6      4.4     17.8 4

21 48 VIDAL - ROBLEDILLO      AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH    180.4        0    155.9     -0.1      0.9     -0.4      0.6      0.9      2.4      1.7      0.4     -0.1     -0.9     -0.3      8.7       26      0.8      0.3      0.7      1.1      1.6      1.8      2.4       8.7 48

22 77 KAUFFMAN - PIRET        TOYOTA CELICA              195.8        0    166.5     -0.3      0.5      0.1      0.5      0.5      0.8      0.3      0.1      0.7      0.9     -0.5      5.2       13      0.5      1.0      1.3      1.6       2.3      2.3      2.4     11.4 77

23 75 RIBAS - SURROCA         ALFA ROMEO SPRINT 1.7 QV    197.0        0    173.0      0.4      1.3      0.1      0.5      0.9     -0.7      0.6     -0.2     -0.9      0.4     -0.8      6.8       20       0.5      0.5      1.7      0.7      1.1      0.3      0.7      5.5 75

24 12 BASART - BASART         VOLVO 544                  204.0        0    169.8      1.9      1.7      0.1      0.2      1.7      1.1      0.4      0.2      0.2      0.9      0.2      8.6       25      0.5      1.8       2.3      2.0      2.0      1.5      2.1     12.2 12

25 53 PEDRAGOSA - BELTRI      BMW E21 323                229.6        0    211.7      0.0      0.3     -0.2      0.0     -0.4     -0.8     -0.6     -0.8     -0.4     -0.8     -0.3      4.6       10     -0.2     -0.2      0.7      0.8      1.2      1.2      1.7       6.0 53

26 44 VERNEUIL - CALDEIRA     RENAULT 5 ALPINE           257.6        0    230.1      0.3      0.8     -0.2      0.2     -0.3      1.0      0.5      0.2      -3.4     -0.4      7.3       23      0.2      0.9      0.7      2.1      2.3      2.0      2.3      2.9     13.4 44

27 63 VIGUE - CASAS           RENAULT 5 TURBO 2          326.5        0    297.4     -0.1      0.7     -1.3     -0.7     -0.4     -0.9     -1.7     -1.9     -0.7     -0.2     -1.0      9.6       29     -0.8      0.0     -2.0      0.5      1.6     -0.5     -0.9     -0.5      6.8 63

28 43 ONORATO - ONORATO       ALF ROMEO ALFETTA GT 160    353.1        0    310.7     -0.2      1.0      0.7      1.8      5.8      5.2     -1.3     -0.1      1.6      0.0     -2.8     20.5       36     -2.2      0.3      0.2      2.3      1.5      0.8      1.3       8.6 43

29 26 PROUST - LANSON         ALPINE A110 1600S          354.8        0    321.4     -0.2      1.0     -0.4      0.6      0.9      1.1     -2.2     -2.5      1.2     -0.8     -0.6     11.5       30     -0.3      0.4      0.9      2.0      1.3      1.6      2.6      2.3     11.4 26

30 74 HANSEN - FREDERIKSEN    LANCIA INTEGRALE           360.1        0    304.7      0.9      2.7      1.3      2.2      3.1      3.6      1.7      2.3      3.6      0.7      0.5     22.6       37      0.9      1.7      1.6      3.2      4.7      2.6      4.0      18.7 74

31 203 PERMANYER - JIMENEZ     HONDA DOMINATOR NX650      475.8        0    427.6     -0.5     -1.2      2.2      1.3      6.4      5.3      3.4      0.0      3.2      -3.4     26.9       43     -0.1      0.1      0.7      2.6      2.5      0.4      2.2      1.6     10.2 203

32 71 BARNEOUD - CHASPOUL     PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2    494.4        0    439.5      1.0      3.8      1.5      2.4       6.5      7.1     -0.3      2.3      0.4     -1.2     26.5       42     -0.5      1.6     -0.3      3.7      3.4     -0.4      0.1     -0.9     10.9 71

33 78 TUNEU - FONT            LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO      507.7        0    460.1      0.9      1.5      0.2      1.3      1.1      1.0      0.9      1.5      3.2      2.9      1.4     15.9       33      0.7      0.7      1.3      1.8      1.6      2.7      3.0      11.8 78

34 61 TORROELLA - TORROELLA   RENAULT R5 ALPINE TURBO    543.4        0    437.8     -2.1     -2.1     -0.2     -2.8     -1.0     -2.4     -6.8     -0.2      2.3      1.3      1.5     22.7       38     -2.4     -2.2     -3.1      1.7     -0.3     -3.1     -2.5     -3.2     18.5 61

35 37 MORRIS - MORRIS         PORSCHE 911                685.2        0    497.1      1.1      5.3      22.6     27.0     28.7     23.6     17.1     12.2     -4.5    -12.7    154.8       64     -0.2      1.3      0.7      1.6      3.6      0.6      0.7      0.2      8.9 37

36 46 KOUNELIS - KOUNELIS     BRITISH LEYLAND MINI       685.4        0    631.2      1.5      1.7      2.7     -0.1      7.4       9.2      7.4     -1.0     -0.9     -0.5     32.4       46      0.9      0.6     -1.1      0.9      2.6     -0.9     -0.2     -0.3      7.5 46

37 34 CANUYT - JOUGLA         BMW 2000 TII TOURING       724.1        0    611.1      0.2     13.7      2.0      0.3      8.7     10.8     13.5     16.2      6.4      -2.4     74.2       58     -1.2      0.5      0.4      4.2      3.9     -0.2      1.5      0.5     12.4 34

38 21 LLOVERAS - JORDI        RENAULT 10                 790.3        0    642.2     -5.2      2.0      0.6     10.9     17.2     19.7      18.7     10.4     -6.8    -15.2    106.7       61     -1.8     -2.1     -1.6      2.3      0.9     -2.7     -3.7     -3.6     18.7 21

39 39 SWAIN - CAMPBELL        FORD ESCORT RS 2000        822.5        0    762.0      1.5      2.7      0.1      3.1      6.4      6.5      2.5      0.9     -1.6      0.2     -1.7     27.2       44      0.4      0.9     -0.4      3.0      1.6     -0.6      1.5       8.4 39

40 18 FORNES - BERRAL         SEAT 600 D                 905.2        0    811.0      0.9      4.6      2.8      0.6      7.9      5.4      5.6     -0.5      1.3      3.9     -1.5     35.0       48     -0.1     -0.9     -0.8      0.7      2.4     -0.1     -1.3     -1.2      7.5 18

41 38 PIGEM - PIGEM           VW-PORSCHE 914 2.0         908.2        0    806.0     -0.9      1.6      4.2      3.7      9.5       6.7     10.6      8.8      2.5     -0.4     48.9       52      1.0      1.6      1.6      3.0      3.8      3.5      5.1      5.7     25.3 38

42 29 ARVANITIS - CHARALAMPAKI LANCIA FULVIA 1.3S COUPE    940.2        0    872.3      2.0      3.3      3.6      4.0       7.7      1.3      2.5      2.2      2.3      0.6     29.5       45      0.9      0.8      0.7      2.9      3.1      1.6      1.8      1.6     13.4 29

43 23 LLOP - ESPINET          ALPINE A 110               977.1        0    930.3      1.5      2.8      0.3      0.8      1.4     -1.7     -1.2     -1.9      0.8     -0.5     -2.1     15.0       32     -0.8     -0.8     -2.9     -1.8     -1.9      -2.3     -3.0     13.5 23

44 30 BLAY - BLAY             BMW 2002 TII TOURING       992.3        0    947.1      1.1      4.8     -0.1     -1.1      0.8     -1.5      -4.0     -3.6     -2.6     -4.3     23.9       40     -0.3      0.0      1.0      2.6      1.3     -0.1      0.1      1.0      6.4 30

45 59 VIDAL - CLARA           ALFA ROMEO GTV            1073.1        0   1010.9      2.5      3.3      2.6      2.5      4.6      4.2      0.7      1.7      0.3      0.3      1.1     23.8       39      0.8      1.0      1.0       5.2      1.1      1.6      0.5     11.2 59

46 69 LENK - PLECHATSCH       TOYOTA COROLLA AE86       1140.8        0   1043.9      2.1      3.2     -0.3     -0.9     -0.7     -3.3    -10.2    -10.5    -10.2     -14.4     55.8       54      0.5      0.7     -0.4      0.4     -1.5     -0.9     -3.3      1.9      9.6 69
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SECCIO01-04-JOKER
POS  DORS PILOTO-COPILOTO VEHICULO POS19 CS20A

TRAM 20        
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TRAM 22        
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1 22 NOGAREDA - GIRALT       PORSCHE 911S COUPE             6      0.0      0.2      0.3      0.5      0.2      0.0      1.2        3     -0.3     -0.2     -0.1      0.8      0.5      0.7      0.6      0.8      0.5      0.2      4.7       12 22

2 1 FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPE              8      0.2      0.0      0.3      0.4      0.3      0.3      1.5        9      0.0      0.1      0.2     -0.1      0.1     -0.6      0.5      0.3      0.2     -0.4      2.5        1 1

3 60 POVEDA - JORDAN         VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI           15      0.0     -0.2      0.0      0.1     -0.3     -0.8      1.4        8      0.3      0.1     -0.1     -0.4      1.1     -0.3      0.6      0.0      0.3      0.4      3.6        5 60

4 6 DEFLANDRE - LAMBERT     PORSCHE 911                    4     -0.1      0.3      0.3      0.7      0.7      0.4      2.5       19     -0.5     -0.2      0.2      0.4      0.6     -0.7      1.0      0.4      0.0      0.3      4.3       11 6

5 2 MIRÓ - MATAVACAS        PORSCHE 911 SC                 3     -0.4     -0.1      0.1      0.2      0.0      0.3      1.1        2     -0.3     -0.7      0.1     -0.5     -0.2      -0.3     -0.5      0.0     -0.3      2.9        3 2

6 36 M.RIMBAU - VILATARSANA  SEAT 127                      37      0.1      0.5     -0.3     -0.2     -0.1     -0.9      2.1       17      0.0     -0.2     -0.4     -0.2      0.3     -0.6      0.5      0.5      0.5     -0.4      3.6        4 36

7 9 REDO - MORAGAS          VOLVO AMAZON                  43      0.0      0.4      0.5      0.8      0.7      0.0      2.4       18     -0.3     -0.6      0.1     -0.1      1.1      1.2      1.4      0.7      0.6      0.2      6.3       17 9

8 8 LOPEZ - FERRÉS          VOLKSWAGEN SCIROCCO 1.6       36      0.1      0.5      0.4      0.6      0.4      0.0      2.0       15     -0.4     -0.4      0.1     -0.2     -0.1     -1.4      1.0      1.1      0.9      0.1      5.7       16 8

9 54 PEREZ - VIVES           VOLVO 240 TURBO               50      0.2      0.0      0.0      0.1     -0.3     -0.6      1.2        4     -0.1      0.2      0.0      0.2      0.5     -0.4      0.4      0.2      0.3     -0.5      2.8        2 54

10 3 CRUCIFIX - LIENNE       PORSCHE 911                   20     -0.5     -0.1     -0.3      0.4      0.3      0.0      1.6       11      0.0     -0.2     -0.6      0.3      0.4     -0.8      0.7     -0.1      0.7      0.4      4.2       10 3

11 7 MOUSTAKAS - MOUSTAKAS   ALFA ROMEO ALFASUD            42     -0.1     -0.3     -0.2     -0.3     -0.2     -0.3      1.4        6      0.3      0.2      0.6      0.9      0.6      0.5      1.2      1.0      1.2      0.3      6.8       19 7

12 16 SAGI - SAGI             PORSCHE 911 S                 44     -0.4      0.3     -0.2      0.4      0.3      0.2      1.8       12     -0.1     -0.5     -0.1     -0.5     -0.4     -1.7      1.1      1.7      1.5      0.1      7.7       21 16

13 47 MOLAS - PEDROSA         FORD ESCORT MK II RS 200       21      0.0     -0.2     -0.1      0.1      0.0     -0.6      1.0        1     -0.2      0.0      0.1     -0.1      0.7      0.5      0.5      0.7      0.7      0.6      4.1        9 47

14 5 DELAPORTAS - KOFINAS    VW GOLF GTI                   40      0.4      0.4      0.5      0.7      1.2      1.3      4.5       34     -0.2      0.5      1.1      1.1      1.4      0.5      1.4      0.9      1.0      0.4      8.5       24 5

15 56 TIBAU - ARDITE          VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI            1      0.3      0.6      0.3      0.4      0.1      0.1      1.8       13      0.6      0.0      0.7     -0.3      0.1     -0.7      0.7      0.3      0.1     -0.5      4.0        8 56

16 204 COSTA - PUMAROLA        HONDA XL 600 LM DAKAR         12     -0.9     -0.4     -1.5     -0.9     -1.0     -1.0      5.7       41     -1.1     -0.7     -0.8     -1.2     -1.3     -1.7      0.7      0.3      0.3     -0.9      9.0       30 204

17 49 CAIGNIE - BOZET         PORSCHE 911 SC                47      0.6      0.9      0.6      1.7      1.7      1.4      6.9       47      0.6      0.2     -0.5      0.8      1.7      2.1      3.0      0.8      0.7      0.2     10.6       34 49

18 20 GODFREY - GODFREY       FORD ESCORT                   28      0.8      1.2      0.5     -0.5      0.1     -0.7      3.8       29      1.2      0.3      1.3      0.6      0.3      0.2      1.6      1.0      0.8     -0.8      8.1       23 20

19 201 MARTI - TIBAU           HONDA AFRICA TWIN 650         55      0.4      0.8      1.1      2.1      2.2      2.6      9.2       56      0.5      0.2      0.4      1.2      0.9     -0.4      1.4      0.9      0.8      1.0      7.7       22 201

20 4 KONTARATOS - TSITSILONIS PORSCHE 911 SC                49      0.5      1.7      1.6      2.4      3.6      3.7     13.5       59      1.3      3.1      3.7      2.6      1.2       6.4      2.5      2.8      1.1     24.7       51 4

21 48 VIDAL - ROBLEDILLO      AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH       18      0.3      0.2      0.4      0.8      0.6      0.8      3.1       25     -0.1      0.2      0.0      0.2      0.5     -0.6      1.1      0.4      0.8      0.1      4.0        7 48

22 77 KAUFFMAN - PIRET        TOYOTA CELICA                 32      0.2     -0.4     -0.2     -0.7     -0.3     -1.1      2.9       22      0.1      0.0      0.5      0.6      1.6      2.1      1.6      0.8      1.1     -1.4      9.8       32 77

23 75 RIBAS - SURROCA         ALFA ROMEO SPRINT 1.7 QV        7      0.6      0.4      0.6      0.8      0.4      0.0      2.8       21      1.1      0.3      0.2      0.6     -0.1     -3.2      1.3      0.8      0.2     -1.1      8.9       28 75

24 12 BASART - BASART         VOLVO 544                     34      0.3      0.5     -0.5      0.3      0.8      0.1      2.5       20      2.1      0.4     -0.1      0.4      0.4     -2.1      1.6      2.0      1.8      0.0     10.9       35 12

25 53 PEDRAGOSA - BELTRI      BMW E21 323                    9     -1.1     -0.8     -0.6     -0.5     -0.3     -0.3      3.6       28     -0.4     -0.3     -0.2     -0.6     -0.3     -1.3     -0.2      0.1      0.0     -0.3      3.7        6 53

26 44 VERNEUIL - CALDEIRA     RENAULT 5 ALPINE              39      0.1      0.4     -0.3      0.2      0.2     -0.1      1.3        5      1.0      0.0      0.5      0.1      0.1     -1.3      0.8      0.8      0.7     -0.2      5.5       14 44

27 63 VIGUE - CASAS           RENAULT 5 TURBO 2             11     -1.1      0.3     -0.3      0.1      0.4     -0.8      3.0       23      0.3     -1.0      0.1     -0.9      0.4       1.8      1.7      1.8     -1.7      9.7       31 63

28 43 ONORATO - ONORATO       ALF ROMEO ALFETTA GT 160       17     -0.3     -0.1     -0.9     -1.0      0.4     -0.4      3.1       24     -0.3      0.1     -0.3     -3.3     -0.3      0.2      1.8      1.3      1.6      1.0     10.2       33 43

29 26 PROUST - LANSON         ALPINE A110 1600S             31     -0.2     -0.4     -0.5     -0.8     -0.6     -1.5      4.0       32     -1.3     -0.8      0.5     -0.4     -0.9       1.1     -0.3      0.5     -0.7      6.5       18 26

30 74 HANSEN - FREDERIKSEN    LANCIA INTEGRALE              53      0.6      1.0      0.4      0.2      1.8      1.3      5.3       39      1.2      1.1      0.5      0.7      0.2     -1.8      0.7      1.1      0.6     -0.9      8.8       27 74

31 203 PERMANYER - JIMENEZ     HONDA DOMINATOR NX650         24     -0.7     -0.7      0.0     -1.2      0.7     -0.2      3.5       26      0.5      0.3     -0.5     -0.8      1.2      0.3      2.1      1.0      0.8     -0.1      7.6       20 203

32 71 BARNEOUD - CHASPOUL     PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3.2       29      0.1      1.9      0.0      0.7     -0.4     -1.7      4.8       36      0.9      0.8     -2.6     -0.1     -0.7     -1.8      1.3      0.8      2.4     -1.3     12.7       36 71

33 78 TUNEU - FONT            LANCIA DELTA HF TURBO         33      0.1      2.3      1.0      0.8      2.0      0.3      6.5       46      1.1      1.7      0.9      1.3      0.7      1.5      3.0      1.5      1.3      0.4     13.4       37 78

34 61 TORROELLA - TORROELLA   RENAULT R5 ALPINE TURBO       51     -4.4     -2.1     -5.5     -4.1     -3.4     -6.1     25.6       63     -1.3     -3.0     -5.3     -3.5     -4.2     -7.6     -3.8     -6.2     -3.9      38.8       54 61

35 37 MORRIS - MORRIS         PORSCHE 911                   19      2.5      2.0     -0.4     -0.1      0.2     -0.1      5.3       38      1.9      2.8      0.3      0.4      0.5     -2.7     -2.5     -2.6     -1.2     -4.2     19.1       43 37

36 46 KOUNELIS - KOUNELIS     BRITISH LEYLAND MINI          14      0.0      1.1     -1.1     -1.1     -0.4     -2.1      5.8       42      1.6      0.1     -0.3     -1.7      1.5     -0.8     -0.3      0.1      1.0     -1.1      8.5       25 46

37 34 CANUYT - JOUGLA         BMW 2000 TII TOURING          35     -0.3      2.4     -0.2     -0.7     -0.4     -0.1      4.1       33      2.8      2.7      1.2      1.2      2.7      2.2      3.9      2.7      2.9      0.0     22.3       48 34

38 21 LLOVERAS - JORDI        RENAULT 10                    52      0.5      0.5     -1.9     -1.4     -0.2     -1.6      6.1       45      1.6      2.9     -0.4     -4.2      0.1     -2.8      0.3     -0.4      0.6     -3.3     16.6       39 21

39 39 SWAIN - CAMPBELL        FORD ESCORT RS 2000           16     -0.6      1.7     -0.3     -0.1      0.1     -2.1      4.9       37      0.4      0.9      1.5     -0.6     -0.8     -0.4     -0.2      5.3      6.1      3.8     20.0       46 39

40 18 FORNES - BERRAL         SEAT 600 D                    13      0.6      1.0     -1.7     -1.7     -0.4     -2.1      7.5       50      1.8      0.4      0.1      0.0     10.7      23.4     -2.8     -1.3     -3.7     44.2       56 18

41 38 PIGEM - PIGEM           VW-PORSCHE 914 2.0            58      0.5      0.3      0.7      2.0      3.1      1.5      8.1       53      2.9      1.9      0.0      1.5      4.6      5.0      2.3      0.1      0.8     -0.8     19.9       45 38

42 29 ARVANITIS - CHARALAMPAKI LANCIA FULVIA 1.3S COUPE       38      1.9      2.0      0.9      0.6      0.8      0.8      7.0       48      2.0      1.4     -0.3      1.3      1.5      4.1      2.3      2.2      2.2      0.7     18.0       42 29

43 23 LLOP - ESPINET          ALPINE A 110                  41     -0.9      0.0     -0.6     -0.5      0.0     -2.0      4.0       31      1.8     -0.6      2.7      2.6      3.4      0.4      0.0      1.4      1.1      0.3     14.3       38 23

44 30 BLAY - BLAY             BMW 2002 TII TOURING          10      0.3      1.3      0.9      1.3      1.5     -0.6      5.9       43      0.9      1.4      0.5      0.1     -0.1     -0.2      1.0      1.4      1.8     -1.6      9.0       29 30

45 59 VIDAL - CLARA           ALFA ROMEO GTV                30      0.6      2.0     -2.2     -1.0      0.5     -1.7      8.0       51      3.9      1.7     -0.5     -3.4     -1.1      0.9      1.9      2.7      2.4     -0.7     19.2       44 59

46 69 LENK - PLECHATSCH       TOYOTA COROLLA AE86           23      0.5      2.3      1.2      0.2      0.9      0.5      5.6       40      2.3      1.9      2.2      0.8      2.5     -4.4     -2.7     -2.9     -2.8     -3.4     25.9       52 69
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47 202 NUBIOLA - GUARDIA       HONDA-YAMAHA DOMINATOR-S   1249.4        0   1196.8     -1.2      0.1     -1.5     -1.6     -0.7     -0.4     -4.6     -1.2     -0.9     -3.5     -2.1     17.8       34     -1.2     -0.5     -1.0      1.0     -0.8     -2.0     -1.2     -1.8      9.5 202

48 68 LARDANS - LARDANS       PORSCHE 944               1250.9        0   1084.5      0.2      0.9      0.3      1.2      8.6     17.9     22.5     28.1       5.2    -10.4     95.3       60     -0.8     -0.5     -2.3      0.5      1.0     -2.7     -3.3     -3.3     14.4 68

49 70 RIBERAS - CIRCUNS       PORSCHE 911 SC            1294.9        0   1047.1      0.8      2.0     -0.6      1.7     -0.5     -0.6     -1.5     -3.7     -4.2     -4.4     -6.3     26.3       41     17.8      31.3     30.5     32.0     30.6     29.8     30.0    202.0 70

50 35 GILLESPIE - GEORGHEGAN  FORD ESCORT MK1 RS 2000   1366.3        0   1277.0      0.3      1.4      0.9      0.6      4.4      3.0      8.4      6.4       4.0      4.7     34.1       47     -1.1      0.7      4.2      7.4      1.1     -0.4      5.5      5.4     25.8 35

51 205 GRIFOLS - GRIFOLS       BMW (MOTO) R100GS         1380.7        0   1325.3     -0.7      0.1     -0.9     -0.9      5.2      3.4      1.8      4.1       0.9     -0.1     18.1       35     -0.5     -2.0     -0.5      1.8      2.5      0.7      1.5      1.1     10.6 205

52 11 WRIGHT - WRIGHT         RENAULT 4CV (4/4) GORDIN   1545.6        0   1171.0      1.6      1.8     -3.1     -1.3      0.0     -2.1    -10.6    -12.0    -20.9    -14.5    -17.4     85.3       59     -1.4     -1.0     -1.8     -0.9     -0.5     -3.3     -5.0     -5.3     19.2 11

53 67 PRAT - GARCIA           PORSCHE 924-S             1656.3        0   1494.8      2.1      1.0     -1.6     -2.1     -0.1     -4.3     -8.7     -9.0     -7.6    -10.9    -12.6     60.0       55     -1.7     -1.2     -2.5     -1.3     -1.8     -3.4     -5.5     -5.6     23.0 67

54 73 DE BRITO - DE BRITO     LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE    1676.8        5   1651.9      0.5      2.1      0.6       1.6      1.6      0.4     -0.8      0.9      0.2      0.3      9.0       28      1.0      0.0     -0.4      0.0     -0.1     -0.8     -0.5      1.0      3.8 73

55 76 SEGÚ - SEGÚ             VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MKII   1934.6        0   1916.7      0.3      0.9      0.3      0.6      0.2      1.0      0.7      0.7      1.1      0.1      0.2      6.1       17     -0.1      0.1      0.4      0.8      0.9      1.2      1.4       4.9 76

56 33 ARVANITIS - GEORGAKOPOUL TOYOTA CELICA ST/TA22     2063.1       25   1949.3      0.4      1.7      2.2      1.0      7.4      9.2      8.3      6.2       1.8     -0.8     39.0       50      0.8     -0.4      0.6      3.0      6.4      3.3      4.5      2.8     21.8 33

57 207 JORBA - ESTEVE          BMW R80RT                 2186.7        0   2068.5      2.3      2.7      3.1      1.0     10.7      9.8      9.3      0.7      3.0     -0.9      0.8     44.3       51      1.7     -5.3     -4.6      0.3     -3.7     -5.6     -1.2     -3.0     25.4 207

58 42 DE SCORRAILLE - DE ROCHE PORSCHE 924               2211.3        0   1123.8      1.1      2.2      2.9      5.0      7.1      8.7     10.5     11.6       1.9      0.5     51.5       53      1.3      1.6      1.4      3.4      3.6      4.4      5.7      6.3     27.7 42

59 51 VILALTA - GUASCH        TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1500     2537.9       60   2279.1     -0.1      1.5      9.2      2.3      9.1     13.6     12.5      5.9      2.1     -2.8     -3.6     62.7       56     -1.1      0.0     -1.1      2.4      3.6      0.1      0.8      1.4     10.5 51

60 10 RENÚ - MOLIST           BMW E30 325I              3083.0        0   3058.2     -0.1      0.7      0.2     -0.1     -0.4      0.9     -0.3      0.3      0.6     -0.3      0.2      4.1        4      0.0      0.4      1.6      1.6      1.6      1.8      1.5      2.0     10.5 10

61 31 KALOGERAS - KALOGERAS   ALFA ROMEO JUNIOR         3291.1        0   2327.0      4.0     14.5     26.3     29.5     41.4     47.9      50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    363.6       71     -0.6     -1.1     24.4     32.9     32.9     31.6     41.5     41.6    206.6 31

62 41 COLLIER - RUTLEDGE      RENAULT 12                3534.6        0   3253.1      0.6      2.3      3.0      3.0     21.7     30.7     37.4      50.0     39.1     28.8    216.6       66      1.3     -0.2     -1.8      0.8      2.5     -3.6     -2.8     -2.4     15.4 41

63 66 JACQUET - BIE           PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3     3720.2        0   2716.9    -17.8    -24.2    -23.0    -20.4    -12.4    -10.7     -3.9     33.5     50.0     50.0     50.0    295.9       69      0.3     -5.7    -23.7    -23.7    -30.5    -35.8    -30.9    -30.8    181.4 66

64 72 BRULANT - PORTIGLIATTI  MAZDA 323 4X4 TURBO       5264.5        0   3457.5      0.3      1.3      0.4      1.9      7.8     11.4     21.7     34.3      28.0     28.4    135.5       63     18.2     17.6     -1.7      1.9     -1.2     -6.2     -6.5    -18.2     71.5 72

65 25 CLUA - IRABERRI         SEAT SPORT COUPE          5319.4        0   4644.7     -2.3      1.9      8.4     10.5     22.6     35.9     48.4      50.0     50.0     50.0    280.0       68     11.9     14.2      6.3     10.8     13.3     14.7     19.5     15.8    106.5 25

66 45 FONZE - FONZE           MERCEDES-BENZ 280CE       6891.9        0   5806.7      2.9      3.8      2.9      2.6      3.6      5.0      4.1      4.0      2.8      2.6      2.3     36.6       49      2.8      1.1      1.0      2.8      2.6      1.4      1.3      1.2     14.2 45

67 79 ARGENTER - BERMEJO      TOYOTA CELICA 2000 ST182   7167.1        0   3667.1    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1100.0       77    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    800.0 79

68 52 CASANOVAS - PERARNAU    AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH   7296.9        0   6604.8      4.7      0.9     13.7     14.7     25.3     38.7     49.1      50.0     50.0     50.0    297.1       70     19.6     14.8      8.9     12.4     13.6      6.6      8.6     13.1     97.6 52

69 17 DEMIERRE - DEMIERRE     VOLVO AMAZONE 123 GT      7411.3        0   3911.3    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1100.0       73    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    800.0 17

70 15 DENEKAMP - GROMADSKI    PORSCHE 912               8967.8       10   7434.8     -4.5      1.5      1.4     -5.9     -2.6     -2.3    -12.8    -20.1    -43.9    -88.2     183.2       65    -16.6    -32.2    -54.4    -52.9    -63.8    -82.5   -100.6   -118.1    521.1 15

71 65 FAIXEDAS - MARTINEZ     CITROEN VISA GTI          9438.6        0   5938.6    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1100.0       76    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    800.0 65

72 208 BARCELÓ - MULERO        MONTESA IMPALA           10026.4        0   9423.5      1.5      8.2      8.4      1.8      8.7     13.5     16.1     18.2     20.4     11.8     -2.8    111.4       62     16.8      50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    316.8 208

73 40 LAMARIS - FONSOS        BRITISH LEYLAND MINI     10133.0        0   6633.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1100.0       74    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    800.0 40

74 210 PALAU - MARIA           MONTESA IMPALA           10907.7        0   9964.0     -6.8     -2.5     13.1     13.7     27.6     42.0     44.0     40.9     27.7    -10.1    -26.6    255.0       67     -5.2     -1.0     10.6     16.1     16.5     21.0     31.5     35.7    137.6 210

75 14 ARNAL - DUBORG          MORRIS COOPER-S          10955.6        0   9341.6     11.1     12.5     -1.4     -8.1    -13.0    -22.5    -38.7    -63.1    -91.4   -138.5     400.3       72     -9.1    -26.9    -43.0    -43.3    -57.0    -68.1    -83.4   -100.8    431.6 14

76 55 ROURA - VILAMALA        FIAT 131 ABARTH          11430.9        0   7930.9    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1100.0       75    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    800.0 55

77 206 SALA - MAS              HONDA/BMW TRANSALP/GS 10  11877.0        0   9565.1      1.0      4.0      2.5      5.0      6.1      6.4      5.5      9.1     16.2      9.2      8.4     73.4       57      2.3      2.4      3.2      3.7      5.2      4.4      6.6      8.7     36.5 206

78 209 DOMENECH - CASTELLA     MONTESA IMPALA           13005.2        0   9505.2    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1100.0       78    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    800.0 209

79 211 ITCHART - RUIZ          MONTESA IMPALA2          13648.4        0  10148.4    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1100.0       79    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    800.0 211

80 212 CENTELLAS - BELLMUNT    HONDA AFRICA TWIN 750    14256.4        0  10756.4    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1100.0       80    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    800.0 212

RET 24 MARCÓ - MARCÓ           PORSCHE 911T                    0                        24

RET 27 RICCOBONO - PATTE       ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT COUPE         0                        27

RET 32 RECZEK - CAMPRUBI       AUTHI MINI 1275 GT              0                        32

RET 50 VILA - BONAMUSA         TRIUMPH SPIDFIRE                0                        50

RET 58 TEXIER - TEXIER         ALPINE RENAULT A 310            0                        58

RET 62 TRIKARDOS - GEORGIKOPOUL PORSCHE 944                     0                        62

RET 64 BASTY - MOREAU          RENAULT 5 GT TURBO              0                        64
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XV RALLY COSTA BRAVA HISTÒRIC

21/04/2018 21:59:07
SECCIO01-04-JOKER
POS  DORS PILOTO-COPILOTO VEHICULO POS19 CS20A

TRAM 20        

CS20B CS20C CS20D CS20E CS20F TC 20 POS20 CS22A

TRAM 22        
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47 202 NUBIOLA - GUARDIA       HONDA-YAMAHA DOMINATOR-S       22      0.8      1.6     -2.2     -1.7     -2.4       8.7       55     -1.0     -2.1     -1.1     -2.1     -0.4     -0.5     -1.1     -2.5     -1.5     -4.3     16.6       40 202

48 68 LARDANS - LARDANS       PORSCHE 944                   46      0.9      2.0      0.7     -0.1     -0.2     -0.8      4.7       35      1.0      0.6     -0.4     27.0      3.6      6.2     -4.2     -3.4     -1.1     -4.5     52.0       57 68

49 70 RIBERAS - CIRCUNS       PORSCHE 911 SC                68      0.3      0.2     -0.8      0.2      0.2     -0.2      1.9       14      0.8     -0.4      1.0     -0.5     -0.9     -3.3     -2.3     -2.4     -2.5     -3.5     17.6       41 70

50 35 GILLESPIE - GEORGHEGAN  FORD ESCORT MK1 RS 2000       60     -0.7      2.9      2.0      0.6      1.5     -0.4      8.1       52      1.6      1.8      3.3     -0.2      1.9      3.3     -0.7      2.4      4.7     -1.4     21.3       47 35

51 205 GRIFOLS - GRIFOLS       BMW (MOTO) R100GS             27     -1.1     -0.1     -0.7     -0.1      1.3      0.2      3.5       27     -1.4     -2.0     -1.6     -2.4     -1.6     -3.4     -1.3     -2.8     -2.8     -3.9     23.2       49 205

52 11 WRIGHT - WRIGHT         RENAULT 4CV (4/4) GORDIN       54     -4.4      0.9     -0.8     -1.0     -0.7     -2.5     10.3       57     20.0     20.4      9.8     -5.7     -3.9      50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    259.8       61 11

53 67 PRAT - GARCIA           PORSCHE 924-S                 57     -0.3     -0.7     -1.8     -2.9     -2.4     -3.5     11.6       58      2.0     -1.6     -3.8     -4.5     -7.6    -10.8    -11.0    -13.8    -11.8      66.9       58 67

54 73 DE BRITO - DE BRITO     LANCIA DELTA INTEGRALE         2      0.2      0.3     -0.1     -0.2      0.0     -0.7      1.5       10      0.2      0.1      0.2      0.3     -0.2     -2.0      0.4      1.0      0.9     -0.3      5.6       15 73

55 76 SEGÚ - SEGÚ             VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MKII        5     -0.2      0.4      0.1      0.8      0.3      0.2      2.0       16     -0.5     -0.4     -1.2     -0.6      0.0     -0.6      0.2     -0.3     -0.6     -0.5      4.9       13 76

56 33 ARVANITIS - GEORGAKOPOUL TOYOTA CELICA ST/TA22         56      0.3      1.4      0.7      0.5      0.7      0.2      3.8       30      3.6      6.1      0.5      0.5      3.8      3.1      3.4      1.1      1.7      0.4     24.2       50 33

57 207 JORBA - ESTEVE          BMW R80RT                     59      2.8      1.5      0.6      1.5      0.2     -7.9     14.5       60      0.4     -1.4     -2.6     -2.4     -17.7     -5.4      0.6      2.4     -1.1     34.0       53 207

58 42 DE SCORRAILLE - DE ROCHE PORSCHE 924                   61      0.0      0.5      0.7      1.9      2.3      2.9      8.3       54    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       71 42

59 51 VILALTA - GUASCH        TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1500         26      0.2      1.4      0.6      0.1      1.4     -3.6      7.3       49      2.3      4.7     -0.1      0.0      4.3      4.2     -2.7      50.0     50.0    118.3       59 51

60 10 RENÚ - MOLIST           BMW E30 325I                  25      0.0      0.4      0.0      0.1     -0.3     -0.6      1.4        7     -0.1     -0.3       3.6     -0.1     -1.5      0.5      0.9      0.9      0.9      8.8       26 10

61 31 KALOGERAS - KALOGERAS   ALFA ROMEO JUNIOR             69      1.1    -12.5    -15.2    -15.9     -9.9    -13.5     68.1       67     12.2     15.8     10.3     13.3     27.3     46.9     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    325.8       64 31

62 41 COLLIER - RUTLEDGE      RENAULT 12                    48     -0.2      1.6     -1.0     -1.8      1.2      0.1      5.9       44      3.6      2.1     -0.7     -1.2      6.8     10.4     -4.9     -4.6     -2.3     -7.0     43.6       55 41

63 66 JACQUET - BIE           PORSCHE 911 CARRERA 3         67     -4.1     -6.9    -10.4    -15.5    -17.6    -23.1     77.6       68    -27.6    -30.2    -44.5    -32.9    -43.1    -47.6    -62.0    -88.7     -71.8    448.4       65 66

64 72 BRULANT - PORTIGLIATTI  MAZDA 323 4X4 TURBO           63    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    600.0       76    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       75 72

65 25 CLUA - IRABERRI         SEAT SPORT COUPE              65      8.5      2.2      4.2      0.6      5.0      1.2     21.7       62     -3.8      4.2     -0.3      1.7      6.5     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0     50.0    266.5       63 25

66 45 FONZE - FONZE           MERCEDES-BENZ 280CE           45      4.6      7.7      9.9      10.3     -1.9     34.4       64    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       72 45

67 79 ARGENTER - BERMEJO      TOYOTA CELICA 2000 ST182       77    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    600.0       77    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       76 79

68 52 CASANOVAS - PERARNAU    AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH       64      4.7      0.7      0.1     -3.1      9.2     16.7     34.5       65      6.6     13.4     12.8     24.4     13.5     39.5     42.7     30.0     30.0     50.0    262.9       62 52

69 17 DEMIERRE - DEMIERRE     VOLVO AMAZONE 123 GT          73    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    600.0       72    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       69 17

70 15 DENEKAMP - GROMADSKI    PORSCHE 912                   72     -4.0    -18.7    -27.0    -38.0    -49.6    -71.4    208.7       71     -7.0     -1.0     -7.7    -10.4    -34.2    -78.8   -115.7   -120.1   -116.5   -118.6    610.0       68 15

71 65 FAIXEDAS - MARTINEZ     CITROEN VISA GTI              76    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    600.0       75    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       74 65

72 208 BARCELÓ - MULERO        MONTESA IMPALA                70      4.0     -7.7     -7.6     -9.6    -11.9     -3.1     43.9       66     -7.2     -1.3     -6.8     50.0     34.3      3.3    -14.1     -7.2     -5.4      1.2    130.8       60 208

73 40 LAMARIS - FONSOS        BRITISH LEYLAND MINI          74    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    600.0       73    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       70 40

74 210 PALAU - MARIA           MONTESA IMPALA                66      2.3    -12.1    -13.3    -15.8    -11.9    -23.6     79.0       69    -15.2     -2.0     -5.3    -12.0    -45.6    -59.6    -75.4   -131.0    -126.0    472.1       66 210

75 14 ARNAL - DUBORG          MORRIS COOPER-S               71     -7.9    -17.3    -25.8    -34.1    -46.6    -65.6    197.3       70      1.3      3.9     -4.4    -19.8    -36.8    -74.3   -104.9   -114.1   -112.4   -112.9    584.8       67 14

76 55 ROURA - VILAMALA        FIAT 131 ABARTH               75    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    600.0       74    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       73 55

77 206 SALA - MAS              HONDA/BMW TRANSALP/GS 10       62      1.6      2.7      2.3      2.8      4.4      3.3     17.1       61    -50.0    -59.0   -134.0   -129.5   -242.8   -310.4   -347.4   -445.0   -466.8    2184.9       80 206

78 209 DOMENECH - CASTELLA     MONTESA IMPALA                78    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    600.0       78    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       77 209

79 211 ITCHART - RUIZ          MONTESA IMPALA2               79    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    600.0       79    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       78 211

80 212 CENTELLAS - BELLMUNT    HONDA AFRICA TWIN 750         80    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    600.0       80    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0    100.0   1000.0       79 212

RET 24 MARCÓ - MARCÓ           PORSCHE 911T                                 24

RET 27 RICCOBONO - PATTE       ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT COUPE                      27

RET 32 RECZEK - CAMPRUBI       AUTHI MINI 1275 GT                           32

RET 50 VILA - BONAMUSA         TRIUMPH SPIDFIRE                             50

RET 58 TEXIER - TEXIER         ALPINE RENAULT A 310                         58

RET 62 TRIKARDOS - GEORGIKOPOUL PORSCHE 944                                  62

RET 64 BASTY - MOREAU          RENAULT 5 GT TURBO                           64
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